
  Proceedings  of  the  Director, KILA, Thrissur
(Present Dr.Joy Elamon)

               Sub: - KILA-CHRD, Kottarakara - In-Service Training Course for VEOs - Final   

                       Examination during 18th to 27th June   2019- at KILA- Centre for Socio Economic 

                     Development, Kottarakara – (XI batch) -Result Published – Revised Orders  Issued.

           Ref:-    1)Decision  taken in the VEO Exam board meeting held on 22/07/2019. 

2) This Office Proceedings of even no.dated 25/07/2019.

3) Letter No.TC-519/19 dated 27/07/2019 of the Principal,KILA-

CSED,Kottarakara.

Order  No. 2018/101/6909/CHRD                                                   Dated:  .07.2019

As per reference 2nd cited,   the result of the  V.E.O Pre Service Exam conducted at KILA-

Centre for Socio Economic Development, Kottarakara  held  during 18.06.2019 to  27.06.2019 is

declared as  approved by the  Exam Board meeting held  on 22/07/2019.Vide  reference  3 rd cited

Principal,KILA-CSED,Kottarakara has informed that the names of certain V.E.O trainees entered in

the proceedings dated 25/07/2019 is seen different and requested to correct the same.The request

submitted by the Principal is considered and  accordingly  changes have been made .Hence the result

published is revised as follws: 

KILA CENTRE FOR SOCIO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, KOTTARAKARA

1 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/328 RAGESH.R DISTINCTION

2 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/357 AHLUDEV.V.C DISTINCTION

3 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/358 AKASH TOM DISTINCTION

4 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/359 AKHIL.V.PILLAI DISTINCTION

5 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/360 ANILKUMAR K.S DISTINCTION

6 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/361 ARATHYKRISHNA G.R DISTINCTION

7 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/362 ASWATHY. A.N DISTINCTION

8 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/363 BINDU S. DISTINCTION

9 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/364 DEEPA.P.S DISTINCTION

10 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/365 DEVI.S.KUMAR DISTINCTION

11 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/366 INDULEKHA.N.S DISTINCTION

K
IL

A
,M

ul
an

ku
na

th
uk

ka
vu

 , 
T

hr
is

su
r

D
oc

um
en

t 2
01

9/
10

1/
12

56
9 

- 
G

E
N

E
R

A
L 

- 
F

ile
 N

o.
 2

01
8/

10
1/

69
09

/C
H

R
D

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
ila

.a
c.

in
c
P
U
l
B
-
u
i
H
-
o
q
F
H
-
y
m
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ire

ct
or

 o
n 

01
/0

8/
20

19
 1

0:
06

:5
9

KILA , Mulamkunnathukavu P O Thrissur - 680 581, Kerala, India. Phone : +91-487-2207000; Fax : +91-487-2201062              Email :- info@kila.ac.in



12 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/367 JISHAMOL A.B. DISTINCTION

13 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/368 KUMARI GEETHA.B.L DISTINCTION

14 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/369 MUHAMMED KABEER.A DISTINCTION

15 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/370 NISHA SASIDHARAN DISTINCTION

16 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/371 PRAJITHA K.P. DISTINCTION

17 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/372 RADHIKA.V DISTINCTION

18 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/373 RAJAGOPAL. V.V DISTINCTION

19 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/374 RAJALEKSHMI.S DISTINCTION

20 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/375 RAJEEV.K DISTINCTION

21 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/376 RAJIMOL K.R DISTINCTION

22 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/377 RAJISHA.U.R DISTINCTION

23 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/378 RESHMI.S DISTINCTION

24 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/379 RESMI.L DISTINCTION

25 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/380 SAFEERA.M.I DISTINCTION

26 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/381 SALIJA.E.L DISTINCTION

27 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/382 SANALKUMAR.G DISTINCTION

28 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/383 SHALBY JOSEPH DISTINCTION

29 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/384 SHERIN.A. JABBAR DISTINCTION

30 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/385 SILPA BHADRAN DISTINCTION

31 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/386 SIMON ALIN.T.A DISTINCTION

32 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/387 SOUMYA.U.K DISTINCTION

33 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/388 SREEKALA.P DISTINCTION

34 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/389 SYAM KRISHNA PRASAD DISTINCTION

35 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/390 UNNIKRISHNAN.G DISTINCTION

36 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/391 VINAJA V. DISTINCTION

37 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/392 VINAYA  R. DISTINCTION

K
IL

A
,M

ul
an

ku
na

th
uk

ka
vu

 , 
T

hr
is

su
r

D
oc

um
en

t 2
01

9/
10

1/
12

56
9 

- 
G

E
N

E
R

A
L 

- 
F

ile
 N

o.
 2

01
8/

10
1/

69
09

/C
H

R
D

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
ila

.a
c.

in
c
P
U
l
B
-
u
i
H
-
o
q
F
H
-
y
m
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ire

ct
or

 o
n 

01
/0

8/
20

19
 1

0:
06

:5
9

KILA , Mulamkunnathukavu P O Thrissur - 680 581, Kerala, India. Phone : +91-487-2207000; Fax : +91-487-2201062              Email :- info@kila.ac.in



The candidates those who are willing to apply for recounting will submit applications to the

Principal of concerned centre and should remit Rs.100/- (for each paper) for recounting on or before

7 thAugust 2019. 

Director

   

  To           1 . Commissioner for Rural Development(with C/L)

                     2 . Principal,KILA Centres Kottarakkara,Mannuthy,Thaliparamba 

                    3 . O/c

K
IL

A
,M

ul
an

ku
na

th
uk

ka
vu

 , 
T

hr
is

su
r

D
oc

um
en

t 2
01

9/
10

1/
12

56
9 

- 
G

E
N

E
R

A
L 

- 
F

ile
 N

o.
 2

01
8/

10
1/

69
09

/C
H

R
D

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
ila

.a
c.

in
c
P
U
l
B
-
u
i
H
-
o
q
F
H
-
y
m
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ire

ct
or

 o
n 

01
/0

8/
20

19
 1

0:
06

:5
9

KILA , Mulamkunnathukavu P O Thrissur - 680 581, Kerala, India. Phone : +91-487-2207000; Fax : +91-487-2201062              Email :- info@kila.ac.in



 Proceedings  of  the  Director, KILA, Thrissur
(Present Dr.Joy Elamon)

              Sub: -KILA-CHRD, Kottarakara - Pre-Service  SUPPLEMENTARY  EXAMINATION 

          held during 20 th to 26 th June 2019- at KILA- Centre for Socio Economic 

                     Development,  Kottarakara – Result Published - Orders  Issued.

         Ref:- 1.Letter from CRD-No:11546/H&T3/17/CRD-dated:21/02/2019

                2.decision taken in the VEO Exam board meeting held on 22/07/2019. 

Order  No. 2018/101/6909/CHRD                                                   Dated:  .07.2019

            As per reference first cited commissioner for Rural Development has directed to organise

supplimentary examination for the VEOs now working at various block panchayaths who are failed

in the pre- service training.Accordingly,an exam was organized at KILA-Centre for Socio Economic

Development,  Kottarakara  for  the  VEO  Pre-service  trainees   from  20.06.2019  to

26.06.2019.As per  reference the  exam board meeting held  on 22/07/2019 approved the  result.

Hence the result of the supplimentary Exam (pre service) conducted at KILA- Centre for Socio

Economic Development, Kottarakara during 20.06.2019 to 26.06.2019  is declared as follows:

VEO PRE-SERVICE SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION- RESULT

1 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/01

SHYAMALA DEVI .K

NILAMBUR BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed in Co-Operation

2 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/02

SANIL KUMAR.L

PARASSALA ,BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed inViva &Rural Sociology

3 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/03

MANOJ.A.C

NEDUMKANDOM BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed in Rural Engineering

 Rural Economics&Rural Health
and Sanitation.

4 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/04

LAKSHMI SASEENDRAN.C.P

BALUSSERY BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed in Rural Economics

5 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/05 JANCY.K.S Passed in Rural Engineering 
&KSR.

K
IL

A
,M

ul
an

ku
na

th
uk

ka
vu

 , 
T

hr
is

su
r

D
oc

um
en

t 2
01

9/
10

1/
12

56
9 

- 
G

E
N

E
R

A
L 

- 
F

ile
 N

o.
 2

01
8/

10
1/

69
09

/C
H

R
D

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
ila

.a
c.

in
c
P
U
l
B
-
u
i
H
-
o
q
F
H
-
y
m
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ire

ct
or

 o
n 

01
/0

8/
20

19
 1

0:
06

:5
9

KILA , Mulamkunnathukavu P O Thrissur - 680 581, Kerala, India. Phone : +91-487-2207000; Fax : +91-487-2201062              Email :- info@kila.ac.in



CHADAYAMANGALAM BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

6 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/06

MOHANAN 
PUTHUKKUTIKATIL.

PANTHALAYANI BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed in Rural 
Engineering,Agriculture,Water- 
shed Management,Rural 
Sociology&Animal Husbandary.

7 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/07

E.A.SURESH.

ANCHAL BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed in Rural 
Development,Rural Engineering,

Agriculture,,Water Shed 
Management&Rural Sociology.

8 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/08

SHAJI.S

VELLANAD BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed in Rural Engineering.

9 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/09

SALEENA.K.M.

PARASSALA BLOCK 
PANCHAYATH.

Passed in Rural Sociology

The candidates those who are willing to apply for recounting will submit applications to the
Principal of concerned centre and should remit Rs.100/- (for each paper) for recounting on or before
7 th August 2019. 

Director

    To           1 .  Commissioner for Rural Development(with C/L)

                      2.  Principal,KILA Centres Kottarakkara,Mannuthy,Thaliparamba 

                      3. Secretary,Block Panchayaths concerned

                      4. O/c

K
IL

A
,M

ul
an

ku
na

th
uk

ka
vu

 , 
T

hr
is

su
r

D
oc

um
en

t 2
01

9/
10

1/
12

56
9 

- 
G

E
N

E
R

A
L 

- 
F

ile
 N

o.
 2

01
8/

10
1/

69
09

/C
H

R
D

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
ila

.a
c.

in
c
P
U
l
B
-
u
i
H
-
o
q
F
H
-
y
m
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ire

ct
or

 o
n 

01
/0

8/
20

19
 1

0:
06

:5
9

KILA , Mulamkunnathukavu P O Thrissur - 680 581, Kerala, India. Phone : +91-487-2207000; Fax : +91-487-2201062              Email :- info@kila.ac.in


