

Proceedings of the Director, KILA, Thrissur

(Present Dr.Joy Elamon)

Sub: - KILA-CHRD, Kottarakara - In-Service Training Course for VEOs - Final

Examination during 18th to 27th June 2019- at KILA- Centre for Socio Economic

Development, Kottarakara - (XI batch) -Result Published - Revised Orders Issued.

Ref:- 1)Decision taken in the VEO Exam board meeting held on 22/07/2019.

- 2) This Office Proceedings of even no.dated 25/07/2019.
- 3) Letter No.TC-519/19 dated 27/07/2019 of the Principal,KILA-CSED,Kottarakara.

Order No. 2018/101/6909/CHRD

Dated: .07.2019

As per reference 2nd cited, the result of the V.E.O Pre Service Exam conducted at KILA-Centre for Socio Economic Development, Kottarakara held during 18.06.2019 to 27.06.2019 is declared as approved by the Exam Board meeting held on 22/07/2019. Vide reference 3rd cited Principal, KILA-CSED, Kottarakara has informed that the names of certain V.E.O trainees entered in the proceedings dated 25/07/2019 is seen different and requested to correct the same. The request submitted by the Principal is considered and accordingly changes have been made. Hence the result published is revised as follws:

KILA CENTRE FOR SOCIO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, KOTTARAKARA				
1	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/328	RAGESH.R	DISTINCTION	
2	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/357	AHLUDEV.V.C	DISTINCTION	
3	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/358	AKASH TOM	DISTINCTION	
4	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/359	AKHIL.V.PILLAI	DISTINCTION	
5	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/360	ANILKUMAR K.S	DISTINCTION	
6	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/361	ARATHYKRISHNA G.R	DISTINCTION	
7	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/362	ASWATHY. A.N	DISTINCTION	
8	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/363	BINDU S.	DISTINCTION	
9	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/364	DEEPA.P.S	DISTINCTION	
10	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/365	DEVI.S.KUMAR	DISTINCTION	
11	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/366	INDULEKHA.N.S	DISTINCTION	

12	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/367	JISHAMOL A.B.	DISTINCTION
13	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/368	KUMARI GEETHA.B.L	DISTINCTION
14	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/369	MUHAMMED KABEER.A	DISTINCTION
15	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/370	NISHA SASIDHARAN	DISTINCTION
16	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/371	PRAJITHA K.P.	DISTINCTION
17	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/372	RADHIKA.V	DISTINCTION
18	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/373	RAJAGOPAL. V.V	DISTINCTION
19	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/374	RAJALEKSHMI.S	DISTINCTION
20	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/375	RAJEEV.K	DISTINCTION
21	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/376	RAJIMOL K.R	DISTINCTION
22	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/377	RAJISHA.U.R	DISTINCTION
23	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/378	RESHMI.S	DISTINCTION
24	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/379	RESMI.L	DISTINCTION
25	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/380	SAFEERA.M.I	DISTINCTION
26	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/381	SALIJA.E.L	DISTINCTION
27	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/382	SANALKUMAR.G	DISTINCTION
28	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/383	SHALBY JOSEPH	DISTINCTION
29	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/384	SHERIN.A. JABBAR	DISTINCTION
30	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/385	SILPA BHADRAN	DISTINCTION
31	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/386	SIMON ALIN.T.A	DISTINCTION
32	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/387	SOUMYA.U.K	DISTINCTION
33	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/388	SREEKALA.P	DISTINCTION
34	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/389	SYAM KRISHNA PRASAD	DISTINCTION
35	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/390	UNNIKRISHNAN.G	DISTINCTION
36	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/391	VINAJA V.	DISTINCTION
37	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/392	VINA YA R.	DISTINCTION
1	I		1

The candidates those who are willing to apply for recounting will submit applications to the Principal of concerned centre and should remit Rs.100/- (for each paper) for recounting on or before

Director

- To 1. Commissioner for Rural Development(with C/L)
 - 2. Principal, KILA Centres Kottarakkara, Mannuthy, Thaliparamba
 - 3. O/c

7 th August 2019.

Proceedings of the Director, KILA, Thrissur

(Present Dr.Joy Elamon)

Sub: -KILA-CHRD, Kottarakara - Pre-Service SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION held during 20th to 26th June 2019- at KILA- Centre for Socio Economic Development, Kottarakara - Result Published - Orders Issued.

Ref:- 1.Letter from CRD-No:11546/H&T3/17/CRD-dated:21/02/2019

2.decision taken in the VEO Exam board meeting held on 22/07/2019.

Order No. 2018/101/6909/CHRD Dated: .07.2019

As per reference first cited commissioner for Rural Development has directed to organise supplimentary examination for the VEOs now working at various block panchayaths who are failed in the pre-service training. Accordingly, an exam was organized at KILA-Centre for Socio Economic Development, Kottarakara for the VEO Pre-service trainees from 20.06.2019 to 26.06.2019. As per reference the exam board meeting held on 22/07/2019 approved the result. Hence the result of the supplimentary Exam (pre service) conducted at KILA- Centre for Socio Economic Development, Kottarakara during 20.06.2019 to 26.06.2019 is declared as follows:

	VEO PRE-SERVICE SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION- RESULT				
1	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/01	SHYAMALA DEVI .K NILAMBUR BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Co-Operation		
2	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/02	SANIL KUMAR.L PARASSALA ,BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Viva & Rural Sociology		
3	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/03	MANOJ.A.C NEDUMKANDOM BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Rural Engineering Rural Economics&Rural Health and Sanitation.		
4	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/04	LAKSHMI SASEENDRAN.C.P BALUSSERY BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Rural Economics		
5	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/05	JANCY.K.S	Passed in Rural Engineering &KSR.		



6	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/06	CHADAYAMANGALAM BLOCK PANCHAYATH. MOHANAN PUTHUKKUTIKATIL. PANTHALAYANI BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Rural Engineering, Agriculture, Water- shed Management, Rural Sociology&Animal Husbandary.
7	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/07	E.A.SURESH. ANCHAL BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Rural Development,Rural Engineering, Agriculture,, Water Shed Management&Rural Sociology.
8	KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/08	SHAJI.S VELLANAD BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Rural Engineering.
9	<i>KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/PRE/09</i>	SALEENA.K.M. PARASSALA BLOCK PANCHAYATH.	Passed in Rural Sociology

The candidates those who are willing to apply for recounting will submit applications to the Principal of concerned centre and should remit **Rs.100/-** (for each paper) for recounting on or before 7th August 2019.

Director

To

- 1. Commissioner for Rural Development(with C/L)
- 2. Principal, KILA Centres Kottarakkara, Mannuthy, Thaliparamba
- 3. Secretary, Block Panchayaths concerned
- 4. O/c